#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Dux S.A. Holding	ng		JOINT STOCK COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG	
pjur group Luxembourg, S.A.		109/14/2009	Societe Anonyme: LUXEMBOURG	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Megasol Cosmetic GmbH		
Street Address:	Jean-Monnet-Strasse 6		
Internal Address:	Industriepark		
City:	D-54343 Fohren		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Entity Type:	GmbH: GERMANY		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76408233	EROS
Serial Number:	76472341	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123183000

Email: tschmidt@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: Thorsten Schmidt
Address Line 1: 666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MEGA 003 (10800548)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900143112

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0039

→ \$65.00 /6408233

о С

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thorsten Schmidt
Signature:	/Thorsten Schmidt/
Date:	09/14/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0040

#### **EXHIBIT H**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Dux S.A. Holding**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg with a principal place of business at 4, rue Henri Schnadt, 1019 Luxembourg, and **pjur group Luxembourg**, **S.A.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg with a principal place of business at 44, esplanade de la Moselle, L-6637, Wasserbillig, Luxembourg ("Assignors"), own the marks on Schedule A, which are applied for at least in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, **Megasol Cosmetic GmbH**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Germany with a principal place of business at Jean-Monnet-Straße 6, Industriepark, D-54343 Föhren, Germany ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill associated therewith, and all U.S. applications and registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign unto Assignee all of their rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all applications and registrations thereof.

EXECUTED at this day of September, 2009.

DUX S.A. HOLDING
By Same Sean-Paul FRANK Georges GREDT Title: Administratous Administrateur  PJUR GROUP LUXEMBOL BA, S.A.

(F0481137.1)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0041

# Schedule A

Country	Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Current Filing Basis	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Classes
United States	EROS	76/408,233	15-May- 2002	1A; 44E	***************************************	nnnannannannannannusiasiasiasi	3, 5, 10, 14, 18, 20, 25, 28
United States	Silhouette	76/472,341	4-Dec- 2002	1A	Oddiellei in den minde ein den mit mit mit men	***************************************	5

{F0495111.1}

RECORDED: 09/14/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0042